Certificate of Election
For the Democratic Nominees
In the
Primary Runoff Election
Held Tuesday, April 12, 2016

As Chair of the Alabama Democratic Party (State Democratic Executive
Committee of Alabama), |, Nancy Worley, do hereby certify the following:

Brendette Brown Green
Democratic Candidate for General Election
Circuit Judge, 10" Judicial Circuit, Place 11

Reginald L. Jeter
Democratic Candidate for General Election
Circuit Judge, 10" Judicial Circuit, Place 25

Michael Streety
Democratic Candidate for General Election
Circuit Judge, 10™ Judicial Circuit, Place 26

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State Democratic Executive Committee
of Alabama, this 27th day of April, 2016.
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Nancy Worley,/Chair () ﬂVitness
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Pursuant to Section 17-13-5(b), Code of Alabama, 1975, | hereby certify that the
persons whose names appear below are the winners of the April 12 Democratic second
primary election and are the nominees as candidates for the offices indicated.

This certification is subject to such contests or corrective action as hereafter may

appropriately be made.

Given under my hand as the Chair of the County Democratic Executive
Committee of Jefferson County, this the 20™ day of April, 2016 atﬂ_&{?gm.

W 5 M 1308
LLL
Richard K. Mauk, Chair
Jefferson County Treasurer Mike Miles
Constable
Place 55 Roosevelt Johnson
Place 60 Wanda Faye Bryant

Circuit Judge Place 11, Birmingham Division
Circuit Judge Place 25, Bessemer Division

Circuit Judge Place 26, Birmingham Division

Brendette Brown Green
Reginald L. Jeter

Michael Streety
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APRIL 19, 2016

PARTY CANVASS CERTIFICATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THE ATTACHED SUMMARY RESULTS ARE A TRUE AND
ACCURATE ACCOUNT OF ALL BALLOTS COUNTED IN

THE CANVASS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY RUNOFF
L. ECTION HELD APRIL 12, 2016.

Jefferson County Democratic Party Canvass Committee

LAl Mk
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

01

o
)
|

= BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

0001 1010 - OUR LADY OF LOURD
0002 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK
0003 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE
0004 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CH
0005 1050 - MIDFIELD COMMUNIT
0006 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMEN
0007 1070 - CRESTWOOD COMMUNI
0008 1080 - FAIRFIELD FIRE ST
0009 1090 - FORESTDALE SQUARE
0010 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELE
0011 1110 - DON HAWKINS PARK

0012 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTA
0013 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS MI
0014 1140 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST
0015 1150 - ADAMSVILLE CHURCH
0016 1160 -~ FAITH CHAPEL CHRI
0017 1170 - HUDSON MIDDLE SCH
0018 1180 - BARRETT ELEMENTAR
0019 1190 - INGLENOOK ELEMENT
0020 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY
0021 1210 - GLEN OAKS ELEMENT
0022 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECRE
0023 1230 - NEW RISING STAR M
0024 1240 - MT. PILGRIM BAPTI
0025 1250 - HILLVIEW FIRE STA
0026 1260 - CALVARY RESURRECT
0027 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECRE
0028 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY
0029 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM

0030 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM
0031 1310 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST
0032 1320 - SANDUSKY COMMUNIT
0033 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON CO
0034 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPT
0035 1350 - C. J. DONALD ELEM
0036 1360 -~ NORTH AVONDALE PU
0037 1370 - LIVELY HOPE BAPTI
0038 1380 - ST. MARY'S CATHOL
0039 1390 - LEWIS ELEMENTARY

0040 1400 - FAIRFIELD CITY HA
0041 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBB
0042 2020 - HOMEWOOD SENIOR C
0043 2030 - HIGHLAND PARK GOL
0044 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECRE
0045 2050 - HARRISON PARK REC
0046 2060 - CHARLES A BROWN E
0047 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECR
0048 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIV
0049 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPT
0050 2100 - MEMORIAL RECREATI
0051 2110 - SOUTHSIDE HOMES C
0052 2120 - DUNBAR-ABRAMS COM
0053 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY

0054 2140 - NEW BEGINNING CHU
0055 2150 - BRIGHTON SENICOR C

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

OFFICIAL RESULTS
STATISTICS

TOTAL PERCENT

421,759 03 = BALLOTS CAST - Democrat
14,675 04 = BALLOTS CAST - Republican
01 02 03 04

4575 90 71 19
3976 129 124 5
3257 . 284 . 284 0
3320 122 . 117 5
3361 . 172 . 167 5

2828 169 164 5
2687 150 149 1
2539 132 132

2481 60 56 4
2374 . 46 44
2362 83 83

2082 76 . 56 20
2163 58 51 7
2081 93 93

1995 65 65

1825 . 68 68

1832 . 74 74

1821 146 146

1792 43 43

1693 . 47 47

1638 157 157

1645 73 64 9
1527 53 53
1526 70 69 1
1584 72 72

1056 37 37

1562 83 83

1182 . 93 . 93
1183 . 33 . 20 . 13
1237 . 44 44

951 48 48

942 54 54

1002 . 42 42

803 77 77

651 78 78

647 38 . 38

236 . .9 . . 9
4626 . 263 263
3835 52 52 0

2851 . 242 . 242

2724 . 91 91
2889 . 35 . 35
2488 . 236 . 236
2477 . 88 . 88
2405 . 169 . 169 . . ©
2200 . 169 . 169 . . O
2278 . 155 . 155
2170 . 119 . 116 . . 3
2018 . 151 . 148 . . 2

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL
11,728
2,947

PAGE 0001

PERCENT
79.82
20.08



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

01
02

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111

n

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

= BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

2160
2170
2180
2190
2200
2210
2220
2230
2240
2250
2260
2270
2280
2290
2300
2310
2320
2330
2340
2350
2360
2370
2380
2390
2400
2410
2420
2430
2440
3010
3020
3030
3040
3050
3060
3070
3080
3090
3100
3110
3120
3130
3140
3150
3160
3170
3180
3190
3200
3210
3220
3230
3240
3250
3260
3270

JEFFERSON COUNTY
HEMPHILL SCHOOL R
AVONDALE PUBLIC L
WIGGNS LIBRARY &
CENTRAL PARK ELEM
JONESBORO ELEMENT
GLEN IRIS ELEMENT
AVONDALE ELEMENTA
FIRE DEPARTMENT 2
MORE THAN CONQUER
WILKERSON MIDDLE
MOUNT ZION MISSIO
WEST END ACADEMY
EAST ENSLEY PUBLI
BUSH HILL ACADEMY
MT. ZION COMMUNIT
MINISTRY CENTER A
HENRY CRUMPTON RE
THOMPSON MANOR CO
OXMOOR VALLEY COM
BESSEMER CITY HAL
NEW BETHEL BAPTIS
FIVE POINTS WEST
ROOSEVELT FIRST B
WENONAH HIGH SCHO
BRYANT CHAPEL AME
BELL WALLACE BUIL
SOUTHSIDE BRANCH
SOUTHTOWN HOUSING
HUNTER STREET BAP
PLEASANT HILL UNI
PLEASANT GROVE FI
PRINCE OF PEACE C
PLEASANT RIDGE BA
BESSEMER CIVIC CE
MT. OLIVE COMMUNI
MORGAN RD UNITED
BROOKLANE COMMUNI
BAGLEY JUNIIOR HI
OAKMONT PRESBYTER
ADAMSVILLE BAPTIS
SHADES CREST BAPT
VALLEY CREEK BAPT
UNION HILL BAPTIS
ROSS BRIDGE WELCO
ALLIANCE COMMUNIT
CORNER SCHOOL

NEW BETHLEHEM BAP
MAURICE L. WEST C
MINOR FIRE STATIO
OAK GROVE FIRST B
GRANT STREET BAPT
SYLVAN SPRINGS FI
BESSEMER FIRE STA
WEST JEFFERSON RE
MUSCODA COMMUNITY

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

APRIL 12, 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATISTICS
TOTAL PERCENT
421,759
14,675
03 04
61
91
69
122
65
67 . 2
53
95
99
116
140
130
96
81
81
49
28
88 . 0
100
114
40
90
50
110 . 1
91
117 . 0
21
. 8
24
62 . 28
67 . 85
116 . 103
55 . . 0
149 . 85
243 . .9
10 . 131
44 . 15
39 . 55
5 . 47
37 ..0
36 . 30
36 . .0
15 . 56
3 64
93 . . 5
3. 38
.6 . 25
126 . . 0
29 . 25
31 . 16
2 . 28
19 . 16
3 . 66
83 . .1
2 . 37
30 . 1

BALLOTS CAST - Democrat
BALLOTS CAST - Republican

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL
11,728
2,947

PAGE 0002

PERCENT
79.92
20.08



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

fl

01
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0112 3280 - BROOKSIDE COMMUNI
0113 3290 - MULGA TOWN HALL
0114 3300 - JOHNS COMMUNITY C
0115 3310 -~ PARKWOOD CHURCH O
0116 3320 - MAYTOWN BAPTIST C
0117 3330 - BOOKER HEIGHTS DE
0118 4010 - GARDENDALE CIVIC
0119 4015 - GARDENDALE MT. VE
0120 4020 - TRUSSVILLE FIRST
0121 4030 - CENTER POINT FIRS
0122 4040 - TRUSSVILLE CITY H
0123 4050 - CLAY COMMUNITY CE
0124 4060 - HILLDALE BAPTIST
0125 4070 - TARRANT CITY HALL
0126 4080 - NORTH PARK BAPTIS
0127 4090 - FULTONDALE FIRST
0128 4100 - MOUNTAIN VIEW BAP
0129 4110 - PINSON UNITED MET
0130 4120 - CLEARVIEW BAPTIST
0131 4130 - WARRIOR CITY HALL
0132 4140 - LEEDS CIVIC CENTE
0133 4150 - PALMERDALE UNITED
0134 4160 - CENTER POINT FIRS
0135 4170 - KIMBERLY TOWN HAL
0136 4180 - BRADFORD SANCTUAR
0137 4190 - ZAMORA TEMPLE
0138 4200 - FULTONDALE SENIOR
0139 4210 - MORRIS SENIOR CIT
0140 4220 - IRONDALE SENICR C
0141 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHR
0142 4240 - IRONDALE CITY HAL
0143 4250 - TRAFFORD CITY HAL
0144 5010 - HOOVER PARK & REC
0145 5020 - VESTAVIA HILLS UN
0146 5030 - HOOVER EDUCATIONA
0147 5035 - FULLNESS CHRISTIA
0148 5040 - LAKESIDE BAPTIST
0149 5050 - HOMEWOOD PUBLIC L
0150 5060 - SAINT PETER THE A
0151 5070 - NEW MERKLE CAHABA
0152 5080 - BROOKWOOD BAPTIST
0153 5090 - LEEDS FIRST UNITE
0154 5100 - BLUFF PARK UNITED
0155 5110 - MOUNTAIN BROOK CI
0156 5120 - HORIZON CHURCH
0157 5130 - MOUNTAIN BROOK FI
0158 5140 - LIBERTY PARK BAPT
0159 5150 - MCELWAIN BAPTIST
0160 5160 - SAINT THOMAS EPIS
0161 5170 - EDGEWQOD ELEMENTA
0162 5180 - SAINT LUKE'S EPIS
0163 5190 - CHEROKEE BEND ELE
0164 5200 - MOUNTAINTOP COMMU
0165 5210 - HOMEWOOD EXCEPTIO
0166 5220 - TOWN VILLAGE VEST
0167 5230 - HOOVER PUBLIC LIB

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTI1ON
APRIL 12, 2016

OFFICIAL RESULTS
STATISTICS

TOTAL PERCENT
421,759 03 = BALLOTS CAST - Democrat

14,675 04 = BALLOTS CAST - Republican
01 02 03 04
896 31 . 12 19
783 28 . 20 8
769 . 27 . 23 4
360 . . 4 4
223 14 0 14
70 . 8 8 .0
6641 193 . 31 162
4481 144 . 14 130
6127 101 30 71
6020 132 86 46
5460 . 53 . 12 41
5184 . 211 . 15 . 196
3885 83 59 24
3610 . 41 . 38 . . 3
3884 . 42 . 16 . 26
3010 . 80 . 29 . 51
2890 . 74 . 19 . 55
2754 . 89 . 26 . 63
2692 . 69 . 19 . 50
2325 . 61 . 27 . 34
2338 . 81 . 68 . 13
2270 . 84 . 10 . 74
2222 . 47 . 25 . 22
2275 . 71 . . 5 . 66
2162 . 47 . . 2 . 45
2096 . 113 . 85 . 28
2186 . 56 . . 9 . 47
1837 . 48 . . 0 . 48
1672 . 72 . 64 . . 8
1125 . 41 . 20 . 21
892 . 32 . 10 . 22
752 . 26 . . 1 . 25
5710 . 32 . 20 . 12
4869 48 47 1
4124 . 31 31 0
1155 . [ .3 3
4827 37 30 7
4790 95 95 0
4182 45 28 17
4210 . 34 . 33 . .1
4039 . 69 . 52 . 17
4082 . 79 . 19 . 60
3586 . 51 . 32 . 19
3704 . 50 . 29 . 21
3116 . 25 . 25 . .0
3551 . 58 . 30 . 28
3463 . 48 . 29 . 19
2945 ., 76 . 45 . 31
3000 . 45 . 15 . 30
2974 . 38 . 38
2194 . 49 . 20 . 29
2191 . 30 . 13 . 17
2208 20 16 4
2334 . 23 . 23
1941 . 33 . 18 . 15
1806 22 2 10

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL
11,728
2,947

PAGE 0003

PERCENT
79.92
20.08



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN~OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-ELS52 PAGE 0004
STATISTICS
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 421,759 03 = BALLOTS CAST - Democrat 11,728 79.92
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 14,675 04 = BALLOTS CAST - Republican 2,947 20.08
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04
0168 5240 - SHADES CAHABA ELE 1765 . 28 . 28
0169 5250 - CHURCH OF THE HIG 1636 . 69 . 22 . 47
0170 5260 - MOUNTAIN BROOK EL 1018 . 23 . 23
0171 5270 - ELECTION SYSTEMS 1035 . 14 . 13 . .1
0172 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANI 771 . 18 . 18
0173 5290 - AFTON LEE COMMUNT 223 . 13 . 13
0174 BESSEMER ABSENTEE 0 . 560 . 551 . . 9
0175 BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE 0 . 232 . 201 . 31

0176 PROVISIONAL o . 10 . 10 . .0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN=~OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, PLACE 11 BHAM. DIV.
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = BRENDETTE BROWN GREEN 3,883 51.62
02 = LINDA HALL 3,640 48,38

01 02
0001 1010 - OUR LADY OF LOURD 113 69
0002 1020 ~ TOM BRADFORD PARK 42 29
0003 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE 82 42
0004 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CH 174 108
0006 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMEN 118 49
0007 1070 - CRESTWOOD COMMUNI 54 46
0009 1090 - FORESTDALE SQUARE 83 81
0010 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELE 86 61
0011 1110 - DON HAWKINS PARK 78 48
0012 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTA 29 26
0013 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS MI 26 17
0014 1140 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST 39 39
0015 1150 - ADAMSVILLE CHURCH 36 20
0016 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL CHRI 22 27
0017 1170 - HUDSON MIDDLE SCH 40 52
0018 1180 - BARRETT ELEMENTAR 44 20
0019 1190 - INGLENOOK ELEMENT 33 34
0020 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 35 37
0022 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECRE 20 21
0023 1230 ~ NEW RISING STAR M 31 15
0025 1250 - HILLVIEW FIRE STA 36 26
0026 1260 - CALVARY RESURRECT 32 21
0027 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECRE 33 33
0028 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY 42 30
0029 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM 14 23
0030 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM 35 47
0031 1310 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST 52 40
0032 1320 - SANDUSKY COMMUNIT 10 10
0033 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON CO 17 27
0034 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPT 26 20
0036 1360 - NORTH AVONDALE PU 18 24
0037 1370 - LIVELY HOPE BAPTI 27 47
0039 1390 - LEWIS ELEMENTARY 19 19
0041 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBB 115 144
0042 2020 - HOMEWOOD SENTOR C 25 25
0043 2030 - HIGHLAND PARK GOL 47 21
0044 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECRE 68 75
0045 2050 - HARRISON PARK REC 90 67
0046 2060 - CHARLES A BROWN E 117 121
0047 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECR 39 50
0048 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIV 21 12
0049 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPT 108 126
0050 2100 - MEMORIAL RECREATI 43 44
0053 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY 80 74
0056 2160 - JEFFERSON COUNTY 41 17
0057 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL R 42 46
0058 2180 - AVONDALE PUBLIC L 42 23
0059 2190 - WIGGNS LIBRARY & 65 56
0060 2200 - CENTRAL PARK ELEM 21 43
0062 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENT 26 21
0063 2230 - AVONDALE ELEMENTA 47 34
0065 2250 - MORE THAN CONQUER 59 55

0066 2260 - WILKERSON MIDDLE 66 72



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN~OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-ELS52 PAGE 0006
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, PLACE 11 BHAM. DIV.
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = BRENDETTE BROWN GREEN 3,883 51.62

02 = LINDA HALL 3,640 48.38
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02
0067 2270 - MOUNT ZION MISSIO 38 92
0068 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY 57 38
0069 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLI 46 35
0070 2300 - BUSH HILL ACADEMY 27 50
0071 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNIT 22 25
0072 2320 - MINISTRY CENTER A 12 13
0073 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON RE 27 60
0075 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COM 51 29
0078 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST 21 28
0080 2400 - WENONAH HIGH SCHO 20 20
0081 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 15 23
0082 2420 - BELL WALLACE BUIL 10 10
0083 2430 - SOUTHSIDE BRANCH 3 14
0084 2440 -~ SOUTHTOWN HOUSING 11 13
0091 3070 - MT. OLIVE COMMUNI 1 9
0094 3100 - BAGLEY JUNIIOR HI 1 0
0095 3110 - OAKMONT PRESBYTER 0 2
0096 3120 - ADAMSVILLE BAPTIS 15 21
0101 3170 - ALLIANCE COMMUNIT 0 0
0102 3180 - CORNER SCHOOL 1 5
0104 3200 - MAURICE L. WEST C 24 3
0110 3260 - WEST JEFFERSON RE 0 1
0112 3280 - BROOKSIDE COMMUNI 6 6
0113 3290 - MULGA TOWN HALL 0 0
0118 4010 - GARDENDALE CIVIC 15 15
0119 4015 - GARDENDALE MT. VE 1 10
0120 4020 ~ TRUSSVILLE FIRST 13 15
0121 4030 - CENTER POINT FIRS 59 25
0122 4040 - TRUSSVILLE CITY H 3 8
0123 4050 - CLAY COMMUNITY CE 7 7
0124 4060 - HILLDALE BAPTIST 40 16
0125 4070 - TARRANT CITY HALL 14 23
0126 4080 - NORTH PARK BAPTIS 8 8
0127 4090 - FULTONDALE FIRST 17 12
0128 4100 - MOUNTAIN VIEW BAP 11 8
0129 4110 - PINSON UNITED MET 14 12
0130 4120 - CLEARVIEW BAPTIST 12 5
0131 4130 - WARRIOR CITY HALL 15 11
0132 4140 - LEEDS CIVIC CENTE 13 55
0133 4150 - PALMERDALE UNITED 4 14
0134 4160 - CENTER POINT FIRS 12 13
0135 4170 - KIMBERLY TOWN HAL 2 3
0136 4180 - BRADFORD SANCTUAR 2 0
0137 4190 - ZAMORA TEMPLE 39 40
0138 4200 - FULTONDALE SENIOCR 5 4
0139 4210 - MORRIS SENIOR CIT 0 a
0140 4220 - IRONDALE SENIOR C 40 23
0141 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHR 11 7
0142 4240 - IRONDALE CITY HAL 5 3
0143 4250 - TRAFFORD CITY HAL 0 1
0144 5010 - HOOVER PARK & REC 11 9
0145 5020 - VESTAVIA H1LLS UN 22 16
0146 5030 - HOOVER EDUCATIONA 11 13
2

0147 5035 - FULLNESS CHRISTIA 1



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 201le

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, PLACE 11 BHAM. DIV.
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = BRENDETTE BROWN GREEN 3,883 51.62

02 = LINDA HALL 3,640 48.38

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOQUS PAGE) 01 02
0148 5040 - LAKESIDE BAPTIST 10 16
0149 5050 - HOMEWOOD PUBLIC L 32 51
0150 5060 - SAINT PETER THE A 8 16
0151 5070 - NEW MERKLE CAHABA 13 10
0152 5080 -~ BROOKWOOD BAPTIST 20 29
0153 5090 -~ LEEDS FIRST UNITE 2 16
0154 5100 - BLUFF PARK UNITED 9 17
0155 5110 - MOUNTAIN BROOK CI 10 16
0156 5120 - HORIZON CHURCH 9 11
0157 5130 - MOUNTAIN BROOK FI 12 11
0158 5140 - LIBERTY PARK BAPT 12 12
0159 5150 - MCELWAIN BAPTIST 18 25
0160 5160 - SAINT THOMAS EPIS 2 11
0161 5170 - EDGEWOOD ELEMENTA 6 20
0162 5180 - SAINT LUKE'S EPIS 16 2
0163 5190 - CHEROKEE BEND ELE 8 2
0164 5200 - MOUNTAINTOP COMMU 7 6
0165 5210 - HOMEWOOD EXCEPTIO 7 13
0166 5220 - TOWN VILLAGE VEST 10 5
0167 5230 - HOOVER PUBLIC LIB 6 5
0168 5240 - SHADES CAHABA ELE 11 12
0169 5250 - CHURCH OF THE HIG 13 8
0170 5260 - MOUNTAIN BROCK EL 7 11
0171 5270 -~ ELECTION SYSTEMS 8 3
0172 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANI 2 11
0173 5290 - AFTON LEE COMMUNI 4 9
0175 BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE 98 100
0176 PROVISIONAL 0 3




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE,

(VOTE FOR ONE) 1
01 = RODERICK "ROD" EVANS
02 = REGINALD L. JETER

0005 1050
0008 1080
0021 1210
0024 1240
0035 1350
0038 1380
0040 1400
0046 2060
0051 2110
0052 2120
0054 2140
0055 2150
0061 2210
0064 2240
0074 2340
0075 2350
0076 2360
0077 2370
0079 2390
0080 2400
0081 2410
0085 3010
0086 3020
0087 3030
0088 3040
0089 3050
0090 3060
0092 3080
0093 3090
0095 3110
0097 3130
0098 3140
0089 3150
0100 3160
0101 3170
0103 3190
0105 3210
0106 3220
0107 3230
0108 3240
0109 3250
0110 3260
0111 3270
0113 3290
0114 3300
0115 3310
0116 3320
0117 3330
0144 5010
0146 5030
0154 5100

MIDFIELD COMMUNIT
FAIRFIELD FIRE ST
GLEN OAKS ELEMENT
MT. PILGRIM BAPTI
C. J. DONALD ELEM
ST. MARY'S CATHOL
FAIRFIELD CITY HA
CHARLES A BROWN E
SQUTHSIDE HOMES C
DUNBAR~-ABRAMS COM
NEW BEGINNING CHU
BRIGHTON SENIOR C
JONESBORO ELEMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT A
THOMPSON MANOR CO
OXMOOR VALLEY COM
BESSEMER CITY HAL
NEW BETHEL BAPTIS
ROOSEVELT FIRST B
WENONAH HIGH SCHO
BRYANT CHAPEL AME
HUNTER STREET BAP
PLEASANT HILL UNI
PLEASANT GROVE FI
PRINCE OF PEACE C
PLEASANT RIDGE BA
BESSEMER CIVIC CE
MORGAN RD UNITED
BROOKLANE COMMUNI
OAKMONT PRESBYTER
SHADES CREST BAPT
VALLEY CREEK BAPT
UNION HILL BAPTIS
ROSS BRIDGE WELCO
ALLIANCE COMMUNIT
NEW BETHLEHEM BAP
MINOR FIRE STATIO
OAK GROVE FIRST B
GRANT STREET BAPT
SYLVAN SPRINGS FI
BESSEMER FIRE STA
WEST JEFFERSON RE
MUSCODA COMMUNITY
MULGA TOWN HALL
JOHNS COMMUNITY C
PARKWOOD CHURCH O
MAYTOWN BAPTIST C
BOOKER HEIGHTS DE
HOOVER PARK & REC
HOOVER EDUCATIONA
BLUFF PARK UNITED

0174 BESSEMER ABSENTEE
0176 PROVISIONAL

PLACE 25 BESS. DIV.

18
15
100

)
@O Ww ;NN

—

=

e}

=
HWOOOWOMNMERFONONWDNDN.S N

82

106

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

1,051 27.15
2,820 72.85

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0008



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN~OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0009
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, PLACE 26 BHAM. DIV.
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 - MICHAEL STREETY 4,045 53.45
02 = EVERETT W. WESS 3,523 46.55

01 02
0001 1010 - QUR LADY OF LOURD 107 76
0002 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK 42 28
0003 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE 72 50
0004 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CH 191 91
0006 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMEN 102 65
0007 1070 - CRESTWOOD COMMUNI 70 29
0009 1090 - FORESTDALE SQUARE 103 60
0010 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELE 85 63
0011 1110 - DON HAWKINS PARK 47 82
0012 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTA 25 30
0013 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS MI 14 28
0014 1140 -~ BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST 44 35
0015 1150 - ADAMSVILLE CHURCH 35 20
0016 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL CHRI 30 21
0017 1170 - BUDSON MIDDLE SCH 55 38
0018 1180 - BARRETT ELEMENTAR 35 30
0019 1190 - INGLENOOK ELEMENT 30 36
0020 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 39 32
0022 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECRE 9 34
0023 1230 - NEW RISING STAR M 13 32
0025 1250 - HILLVIEW FIRE STA 34 29
0026 1260 - CALVARY RESURRECT 20 31
0027 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECRE 42 26
0028 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY 34 38
0029 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM 23 14
0030 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM 44 37
0031 1310 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST 30 62
0032 1320 - SANDUSKY COMMUNIT 9 11
0033 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON CO 18 25
0034 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPT 20 26
0036 1360 - NORTH AVONDALE PU 17 25
0037 1370 - LIVELY HOPE BAPTI 26 51
0039 1390 - LEWIS ELEMENTARY 24 14
0041 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBB 139 121
0042 2020 - HOMEWOOD SENIOR C 27 22
0043 2030 -~ HIGHLAND PARK GOL 44 29
0044 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECRE 86 59
0045 2050 - HARRISON PARK REC 77 80
0046 2060 - CHARLES A BROWN E 150 87
0047 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECR 47 42
0048 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIV 20 14
0049 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPT 140 93
0050 2100 - MEMORIAL RECREATI 45 41
0053 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY 103 50
0056 2160 - JEFFERSON CQUNTY 31 27
0057 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL R 45 44
0058 2180 - AVONDALE PUBLIC L 41 25
0059 2190 - WIGGNS LIBRARY & 39 79
0060 2200 - CENTRAL PARK ELEM 25 40
0062 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENT 24 24
0063 2230 - AVONDALE ELEMENTA 59 26
0065 2250 - MORE THAN CONQUER 57 58
0066 2260 - WILKERSON MIDDLE 76 60

0067 2270 - MOUNT ZION MISSLO 59 70



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0010
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, PLACE 26 BHAM. DIV.
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = MICHAEL STREETY 4,045 53.45

02 = EVERETT W. WESS 3,523 46.55

(CONTINUED FROM PREVI 3 PAGE) 01 02
0068 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY 43 50
0069 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLI 53 27
0070 2300 - BUSH HILL ACADEMY 35 45
0071 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNIT 16 29
0072 2320 - MINISTRY CENTER A 16 10
0073 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON RE 24 60
0075 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COM 32 48
0078 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST 27 22
0080 2400 - WENONAH HIGH SCHO 14 24
0081 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 18 20
0082 2420 - BELL WALLACE BUIL 5 15
0083 2430 - SOUTHSIDE BRANCH 3 3
0084 2440 - SOUTHTOWN HOUSING 6 18
0091 3070 - MT. OLIVE COMMUNI 8 2
0094 3100 - BAGLEY JUNIIOR HI 3 0
0095 3110 - OAKMONT PRESBYTER 0 2
0096 3120 - ADAMSVILLE BAPTIS 23 13
0101 3170 - ALLIANCE COMMUNIT 0 0
0102 3180 - CORNER SCHOOL 5 1
0104 3200 - MAURICE L. WEST C 19 8
0110 3260 ~ WEST JEFFERSON RE 1 1
0112 3280 - BROCKSIDE COMMUNI 8 4
0113 3290 - MULGA TOWN HALL 0 0
0118 4010 - GARDENDALE CIVIC 10 19
0119 4015 - GARDENDALE MT. VE 6 5
0120 4020 - TRUSSVILLE FIRST 21 8
0121 4030 - CENTER POINT FIRS 56 29
0122 4040 - TRUSSVILLE CITY H 7 4
0123 4050 - CLAY COMMUNITY CE 10 5
0124 4060 - HILLDALE BAPTIST 41 18
0125 4070 - TARRANT CITY HALL 14 21
0126 4080 - NORTH PARK BAPTIS 9 7
0127 4090 - FULTONDALE FIRST 14 15
0128 4100 - MOUNTAIN VIEW BAP 12 7
0129 4110 - PINSON UNITED MET 21 5
0130 4120 - CLEARVIEW BAPTIST 9 8
0131 4130 - WARRIOR CITY HALL 3 24
0132 4140 - LEEDS CIVIC CENTE 5 62
0133 4150 - PALMERDALE UNITED 10 0
0134 4160 - CENTER POINT FIRS 13 12
0135 4170 - KIMBERLY TOWN HAL 2 3
0136 4180 - BRADFORD SANCTUAR 2 0
0137 4190 - ZAMORA TEMPLE 19 65
0138 4200 - FULTONDALE SENIOR 3 6
0139 4210 - MORRIS SENIOR CIT 0 0
0140 4220 - IRONDALE SENIOR C 22 41
0141 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHR 5 15
0142 4240 - TIRONDALE CITY HAL 1 9
0143 4250 - TRAFFORD CITY HAL 1 0
0144 5010 - HOOVER PARK & REC 14 6
0145 5020 - VESTAVIA HILLS UN 25 16
0146 5030 -~ HOOVER EDUCATIONA 21 6
0147 5035 - FULLNESS CHRISTIA 1 2
0148 5040 - LAKESIDE BAPTIST 18 9



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, PLACE 26 BHAM. DIV.
(VOTE FOR ONE} 1

01 = MICHAEL STREETY 4,045 53.45

02 = EVERETT W. WESS 3,523 46.55

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02
0149 5050 - HOMEWOOD PUBLIC L 47 34
0150 5060 - SAINT PETER THE A 17 8
0151 5070 - NEW MERKLE CAHABA 21 7
0152 5080 - BROOKWOOD BAPTIST 34 15
0153 5090 - LEEDS FIRST UNITE 3 16
0154 5100 - BLUFF PARK UNITED 9 18
0155 5110 - MOUNTAIN BROOK CI 13 13
0156 5120 - HORIZON CHURCH 15 3
0157 5130 - MOUNTAIN BROOK FI 19 9
0158 5140 - LIBERTY PARK BAPT 18 8
0159 5150 - MCELWAIN BAPTIST 22 20
0160 5160 - SAINT THOMAS EPIS 6 2
0161 5170 - EDGEWOOD ELEMENTA 24 10
0162 5180 - SAINT LUKE'S EPIS 14 3
0163 5190 - CHEROKEE BEND ELE 9 2
0164 5200 - MOUNTAINTOP COMMU 11 4
0165 5210 - HOMEWOOD EXCEPTIO 12 8
0166 5220 - TOWN VILLAGE VEST 7 7
0167 5230 - HOOVER PUBLIC LIB 8 2
0168 5240 - SHADES CAHABA ELE 20 7
0169 5250 - CHURCH OF THE HIG 12 10
0170 5260 - MOUNTAIN BROOK EL 11 9
0171 5270 - ELECTION SYSTEMS 7 5
0172 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANI 10 5
0173 5290 - AFTON LEE COMMUNI 11 2
0175 BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE 87 105
0176 PROVISIONAL 1 2




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0012
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
TREASURER, JEFFERSON COUNTY
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = ERIC MAJOR 5,669 49.36
02 = MIKE MILES 5,815 50.64

01 02
0001 1010 - OUR LADY OF LOURD 85 96
0002 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK 48 23
0003 1030 - L.M., SMITH MIDDLE 55 67
0004 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CH 124 152
0005 1050 - MIDFIELD COMMUNIT 73 43
0006 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMEN 87 80
0007 1070 - CRESTWOOD COMMUNI 8 98
0008 1080 - FAIRFIELD FIRE ST 149 57
0009 1090 - FORESTDALE SQUARE 83 81
0010 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELE 84 63
0011 1110 - DON HAWKINS PARK 50 77
0012 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTA 30 26
0013 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS MI 21 23
0014 1140 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST 26 53
0015 1150 - ADAMSVILLE CHURCH 32 24
0016 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL CHRI 33 18
0017 1170 - HUDSON MIDDLE SCH 57 35
0018 1180 - BARRETT ELEMENTAR 27 37
0019 1190 - INGLENQOK ELEMENT 37 31
0020 1200 - NORWOOD COMMUNITY 35 36
0021 1210 - GLEN OAKS ELEMENT 84 62
0022 1220 - WILLOW WOOD RECRE 21 21
0023 1230 - NEW RISING STAR M 18 29
0024 1240 - MT. PILGRIM BAPTI 103 53
0025 1250 - HILLVIEW FIRE STA 33 31
0026 1260 - CALVARY RESURRECT 31 22
0027 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECRE 32 34
0028 1280 - OLIVER ELEMENTARY 37 35
0029 1290 - NORTH BIRMINGHAM 28 8
0030 1300 - NORTH BIRMINGAHAM 33 49
0031 1310 - BIRMNGHAM FIRE ST 59 34
0032 1320 - SANDUSKY COMMUNIT 14 [
0033 1330 - MORTON SIMPSON CO 26 18
0034 1340 - MOUNT HEBRON BAPT 27 19
0035 1350 - C. J. DONALD ELEM 33 21
0036 1360 - NORTH AVONDALE PU 24 18
0037 1370 - LIVELY HOPE BAPTI 54 22
0038 1380 - ST. MARY'S CATHOL 38 39
0039 1390 - LEWIS ELEMENTARY 22 16
0040 1400 - FAIRFIELD CITY HA 4 5
0041 2010 - LEGION FIELD LOBB 156 100
0042 2020 - HOMEWOOD SENIOR C 21 29
0043 2030 - HIGHLAND PARK GOL 12 65
0044 2040 - ENSLEY PARK RECRE 90 55
0045 2050 - HARRISON PARK REC 105 53
0046 2060 - CHARLES A BROWN E 155 81
0047 2070 - CENTRAL PARK RECR 52 38
0048 2080 - RAMSAY ALTERNATIV 6 29
0049 2090 - SIXTH AVENUE BAPT 115 116
0050 2100 ~ MEMORIAL RECREATI 38 47
0051 2110 - SOUTHSIDE HOMES C 95 71
0052 2120 - DUNBAR-ABRAMS COM 74 92
0053 2130 - MINOR ELEMENTARY 97 55

0054 2140 - NEW BEGINNING CHU 73 42



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0013
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
TREASURER, JEFFERSON COUNTY
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = ERIC MAJOR 5,669 49.36

02 = MIKE MILES 5,815 50.64

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02
0055 2150 - BRIGHTON SENIOR C 57 91
0056 2160 -~ JEFFERSON COUNTY 25 35
0057 2170 - HEMPHILL SCHOOL R 64 24
0058 2180 - AVONDALE PUBLIC L 15 51
0059 2190 - WIGGNS LIBRARY & 73 47
0060 2200 - CENTRAL PARK ELEM 41 24
0061 2210 - JONESBORO ELEMENT 44 22
0062 2220 - GLEN IRIS ELEMENT 16 35
0063 2230 - AVONDALE ELEMENTA 1 93
0064 2240 - FIRE DEPARTMENT A 50 47
0065 2250 - MORE THAN CONQUER 65 51
0066 2260 - WILKERSON MIDDLE 91 46
0067 2270 - MOUNT ZION MISSIO 93 36
0068 2280 - WEST END ACADEMY 62 32
0069 2290 - EAST ENSLEY PUBLI 54 24
0070 2300 - BUSH HILL ACADEMY 49 30
0071 2310 - MT. ZION COMMUNIT 29 19
0072 2320 -~ MINISTRY CENTER A 7 20
0073 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON RE 61 25
0074 2340 - THOMPSON MANOR CO 52 45
0075 2350 - OXMOOR VALLEY COM 49 2
0076 2360 - BESSEMER CITY HAL 15 24
0077 2370 - NEW BETHEL BAPTIS 70 20
0078 2380 - FIVE POINTS WEST 30 20
0079 2390 - ROOSEVELT FIRST B 67 39
0080 2400 - WENONAH HIGH SCHO 55 35
0081 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 85 32
0082 2420 - BELL WALLACE BUIL 11 10
0083 2430 - SOUTHSIDE BRANCH 2 5
0084 2440 - SOUTHTOWN HOUSING 18 6
0085 3010 - HUNTER STREET BAP 15 44
0086 3020 - PLEASANT HILL UNI 27 38
0087 3030 - PLEASANT GROVE FI 76 39
0088 3040 - PRINCE OF PEACE C 20 31
0089 3050 - PLEASANT RIDGE BA 67 79
0090 3060 - BESSEMER CIVIC CE 106 136
0091 3070 - MT. OLIVE COMMUNI 1 8
0092 3080 - MORGAN RD UNITED 22 14
0093 3090 - BROOKLANE COMMUNI 16 23
0094 3100 - BAGLEY JUNIIOR HI 1 4
0095 3110 - CAKMONT PRESBYTER 15 22
0096 3120 -~ ADAMSVILLE BAPTIS 18 18
0097 3130 - SHADES CREST BAPT 16 18
0098 3140 - VALLEY CREEK BAPT 3 12
0099 3150 ~ UNION HILL BAPTIS 0 3
0100 3160 - ROSS BRIDGE WELCO 53 36
0101 3170 - ALLIANCE COMMUNIT 1 0
0102 3180 - CORNER SCHOOL 1 5
0103 3190 - NEW BETHLEHEM BAP 71 55
0104 3200 - MAURICE L. WEST C 15 13
0105 3210 - MINOR FIRE STATIO 10 20
0106 3220 - OAK GROVE FIRST B 1 1
0107 3230 - GRANT STREET BAPT © 13

0108 3240 - SYLVAN SPRINGS FI 0 3



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/16/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0014
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
TREASURER, JEFFERSON COUNTY
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = ERIC MAJOR 5,669 49.36

02 = MIKE MILES 5,815 50.64

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02
0109 3250 - BESSEMER FIRE STA 18 65
0110 3260 - WEST JEFFERSON RE 2 0
0111 3270 - MUSCODA COMMUNITY 9 21
0112 3280 - BROOKSIDE COMMUNI 11 1
0113 3290 - MULGA TOWN HALL 17 3
0114 3300 - JOHNS COMMUNITY C 1 21
0115 3310 - PARKWOOD CHURCH 0O 0 4
0116 3320 - MAYTOWN BAPTIST C 0 0
0117 3330 - BOOKER HEIGHTS DE 5 2
0118 4010 - GARDENDALE CIVIC 12 19
0119 4015 - GARDENDALE MT. VE 1 13
0120 4020 - TRUSSVILLE FIRST 7 22
0121 4030 - CENTER POINT FIRS 34 43
0122 4040 - TRUSSVILLE CITY H 5 7
0123 4050 - CLAY COMMUNITY CE 9 6
0124 4060 - HILLDALE BAPTIST 22 35
0125 4070 - TARRANT CITY HALL 18 20
0126 4080 - NORTH PARK BAPTIS 6 10
0127 4090 - FULTONDALE FIRST 12 17
0128 4100 - MOUNTAIN VIEW BAP 10 9
0129 4110 - PINSON UNITED MET 16 9
0130 4120 - CLEARVIEW BAPTIST 5 14
0131 4130 - WARRIOR CITY HALL 12 14
0132 4140 - LEEDS CIVIC CENTE 52 16
0133 4150 - PALMERDALE UNITED 2 8
0134 4160 - CENTER POINT FIRS 15 10
0135 4170 - KIMBERLY TOWN HAL 5 0
0136 4180 - BRADFORD SANCTUAR 2 0
0137 4190 -~ ZAMORA TEMPLE 28 54
0138 4200 - FULTONDALE SENIOR 4 5
0139 4210 - MORRIS SENIOR CIT 0 0
0140 4220 - IRONDALE SENIOR C 43 20
0141 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHR 8 12
0142 4240 - IRONDALE CITY HAL 5 4
0143 4250 - TRAFFORD CITY HAL 0 1
0144 5010 - HOOVER PARK & REC 13 6
0145 5020 - VESTAVIA HILLS UN 12 34
0146 5030 - HOOVER EDUCATIONA 6 19
0147 5035 - FULLNESS CHRISTIA 1 2
0148 5040 - LAKESIDE BAPTIST 3 25
0149 5050 - HOMEWOOD PUBLIC L 17 70
0150 5060 - SAINT PETER THE A 6 21
0151 5070 - NEW MERKLE CAHABA 4 24
0152 5080 - BROOKWOOD BAPTIST 6 43
0153 5090 - LEEDS FIRST UNITE 14 5
0154 5100 - BLUFF PARK UNITED 6 24
0155 5110 - MOUNTAIN BROOK CI 4 24
0156 5120 - HORIZON CHURCH 3 21
0157 5130 - MOUNTAIN BROOK FI 5 22
0158 5140 - LIBERTY PARK BAPT 4 22
0159 5150 - MCELWAIN BAPTIST 14 29
0160 5160 - SAINT THOMAS EPIS 1 9
0161 5170 - EDGEWOOD ELEMENTA 8 23
0162 5180 - SAINT LUKE'S EPIS 1 19



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

TREASURER, JEFFERSON COUNTY
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = ERIC MAJOR

02 = MIKE MILES

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01
0163 5190 - CHEROKEE BEND ELE 2
0164 5200 - MOUNTAINTOP COMMU 2
0165 5210 - HOMEWOOD EXCEPTIO 6
0166 5220 - TOWN VILLAGE VEST 5
0167 5230 - HOOVER PUBLIC LIB 4
0168 5240 - SHADES CAHABA ELE 2
0169 5250 - CHURCH OF THE HIG 7
0170 5260 -~ MOUNTAIN BROOK EL 2
0171 5270 - ELECTION SYSTEMS 2
0172 5280 - BIRMINGHAM BOTANI 2
0173 5280 - AFTON LEE COMMUNI 8
0174 BESSEMER ABSENTEE 120
0175 BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE 113
0176 PROVISIONAL 4

431
80
5

Democrat
VOTES PERCENT
5,669 49.36
5,815 50.64

PRIMARY RUN~CFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0015




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

CONSTABLE DISTRICT 55
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

- ROOSEVELT JOHNSON

= SHUKRI MUWWAKKIL

01
02

0008
0010
0015
0016
0032
0035
0041
0044
0046
0048
0049
0050
0057
0060
0062
0072
0078
0096
0174
0175
0176

1080
1100
1150
1160
1320
1350
2010
2040
2060
2080
2090
2100
2170
2200
2220
2320
2380
3120

FAIRFIELD FIRE ST
SOUTH HAMPTON ELE
ADAMSVILLE CHURCH
FAITH CHAPEL CHRI
SANDUSKY COMMUNIT
C. J. DONALD ELEM
LEGION FIELD LOBB
ENSLEY PARK RECRE
CHARLES A BROWN E
RAMSAY ALTERNATIV
SIXTH AVENUE BAPT
MEMORIAL RECREATI
HEMPHILL SCHOOL R
CENTRAL PARK ELEM
GLEN IRIS ELEMENT
MINISTRY CENTER A
FIVE POINTS WEST

- ADAMSVILLE BAPTIGS

BESSEMER ABSENTEE
BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE
PROVISIONAL

108
17
127

23
37
28

23
16

26

PRIMARY RUN-OFF
APRIL 12, 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

691 53.90
591 46.10

ELECTION

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0016




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM

CONSTABLE DISTRICT 60
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1
= WANDA FAYE BRYANT
= CARLCS M. CHAVERST, JR.

01
02

0004
0009
0010
0015
0025
0032
0034
0037
0041
0053
0066
0069
0070
0082
0083
0104
0112
0118
0127
0175
0176

1040
1090
1100
1150
1250
1320
1340
1370
2010
2130
2260
2290
2300
2420
2430
3200
3280
4010
4090

BETHEL BAPTIST CH
FORESTDALE SQUARE
SOUTH HAMPTON ELE
ADAMSVILLE CHURCH
HILLVIEW FIRE STA
SANDUSKY COMMUNIT
MOUNT HEBRON BAPT
LIVELY HOPE BAPTI
LEGION FIELD LOBB
MINOR ELEMENTARY

WILKERSON MIDDLE

EAST ENSLEY PUBLI
BUSH HILL ACADEMY
BELL WALLACE BUIL
SOUTHSIDF. BRANCH

MAURICE L. WEST C
BROOKSIDE COMMUNI
GARDENDALE CIVIC

FULTONDALE FIRST

BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE
PROVISIONAL

123

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

APRIL 12, 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

1,155 76.90
347 23.10

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 001

7



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0018
Republican

VOTES PERCENT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBER DISTRICT 7
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = JIM BONNER 848 45.76
02 = JEFF NEWMAN 1,005 54.24

01 02
0001 1010 - OUR LADY OF LOURD 0 0
0002 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK 2 7
0006 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMEN 0 4
0015 1150 - ADAMSVILLE CHURCH 0 0
0025 1250 - HILLVIEW FIRE STA 0 0
0091 3070 - MT. OLIVE COMMUNI 53 72
0094 3100 - BAGLEY JUNIIOR HI 20 25
0096 3120 - ADAMSVILLE BAPTIS 7 6
0098 3140 - VALLEY CREEK BAPT 0 0
0099 3150 - UNION HILL BAPTIS 12 16
0101 3170 - ALLIANCE COMMUNIT 18 20
0102 3180 - CORNER SCHOOL 10 11
0104 3200 - MAURICE L. WEST C 8 16
0106 3220 - OAK GROVE FIRST B 16 12
0110 3260 - WEST JEFFERSON RE 21 15
0112 3280 - BROOKSIDE COMMUNI 4 14
0114 3300 - JOHNS COMMUNITY C 1 1
0118 4010 - GARDENDALE CIVIC 55 97
0119 4015 - GARDENDALE MT. VE 62 62
0120 4020 - TRUSSVILLE FIRST 40 31
0121 4030 - CENTER POINT FIRS 7 9
0122 4040 - TRUSSVILLE CITY H 22 18
0123 4050 - CLAY COMMUNITY CE 93 73
0124 4060 - HILLDALE BAPTIST 10 6
0125 4070 - TARRANT CITY HALL 0 3
0126 4080 - NORTH PARK BAPTIS 11 15
0127 4090 - FULTONDALE FIRST 3 0
0128 4100 - MOUNTAIN VIEW BAP 27 25
0129 4110 - PINSON UNITED MET 28 32
0130 4120 - CLEARVIEW BAPTIST 18 26
0131 4130 - WARRIOR CITY HALL 9 24
0132 4140 - LEEDS CIVIC CENTE 5 8
0133 4150 - PALMERDALE UNITED 31 35
0135 4170 - KIMBERLY TOWN HAL 26 36
0136 4180 - BRADFORD SANCTUAR 18 26
0137 4190 - ZAMORA TEMPLE 10 17
0138 4200 - FULTONDALE SENIOR 26 16
0139 4210 - MORRIS SENICR CIT 23 21
0140 4220 - IRONDALE SENIOR C 4 3
0141 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHR 3 12
0142 4240 ~ IRONDALE CITY HAL 10 11
0143 4250 - TRAFFORD CITY HAL 9 15
0152 5080 - BROOKWOOD BAPTIST 5 12
0153 5090 - LEEDS FIRST UNITE 16 44
0155 5110 - MOUNTAIN BROOK CI 7 14
0157 5130 - MOUNTAIN BROOK FI 9 19
0158 5140 - LIBERTY PARK BAPT 12 7
0159 5150 - MCELWAIN BAPTIST 17 14
0160 5160 - SAINT THOMAS EPIS 0 0
0162 5180 - SAINT LUKE'S EPIS 14 15
0163 5190 - CHEROKEE BEND ELE 8 9
0169 5250 - CHURCH OF THE HIG 22 17
0174 BESSEMER ABSENTEE 0 0

0175 BIRMINGHAM ABSENTLE 10 14



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/138/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0019
Republican

VOTES PERCENT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBER DISTRICT 7
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = JIM BONNER 848 45.76
02 = JEFF NEWMAN 1,005 54.24
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02

0176 PROVISIONAL 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020
Republican

VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF ED PLACE 1
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 - RONNIE DIXON 1,281 49.71
02 = DONNA PIKE 1,296 50.29
01 02
0001 1010 - OUR LADY OF LOURD 2 1

0002 1020 - TOM BRADFORD PARK
0003 1030 - L.M. SMITH MIDDLE
0004 1040 - BETHEL BAPTIST CH
0005 1050 - MIDFIELD CCMMUNIT
0006 1060 - SUN VALLEY ELEMEN
0009 1090 - FORESTDALE SQUARE
0010 1100 - SOUTH HAMPTON ELE
0012 1120 - ROBINSON ELEMENTA
0013 1130 - MARTHA GASKINS MI
0015 1150 - ADAMSVILLE CHURCH
0016 1160 - FAITH CHAPEL CHRI
0025 1250 - HILLVIEW FIRE STA
0027 1270 - HOOPER CITY RECRE
0032 1320 - SANDUSKY COMMUNIT
0042 2020 - HOMEWOOD SENIOR C
0051 2110 - SOUTHSIDE HOMES C
0052 2120 - DUNBAR-ABRAMS COM
0054 2140 - NEW BEGINNING CHU
0055 2150 - BRIGHTON SENIOR C
0061 2210 - JONESBORO ELEMENT
0073 2330 - HENRY CRUMPTON RE
0079 2390 - ROOSEVELT FIRST B

O OHOOOCOOOONMUIRFRNORFOWOSNSUO
QOO NWOCOOWR WU RNDELDUTN ORF ON

0081 2410 - BRYANT CHAPEL AME 0
0085 3010 - HUNTER STREET BAP 10 18
0086 3020 - PLEASANT HILL UNI 24 60
0087 3030 - PLEASANT GROVE FI 34 69
0088 3040 - PRINCE OF PEACE C 0 0
0089 3050 - PLEASANT RIDGE BA 28 57
0090 3060 - BESSEMER CIVIC CE 5 4
0091 3070 - MT. OLIVE COMMUNI 90 41
0092 3080 - MORGAN RD UNITED 2 13
0093 3090 - BROOKLANE COMMUNI 25 30
0094 3100 - BAGLEY JUNIIOR HI 14 32
0095 3110 - OAKMONT PRESBYTER 0 0
0096 3120 - ADAMSVILLE BAPTIS 9 21
0097 3130 - SHADES CREST BAPT 0 0
0098 3140 - VALLEY CREEK BAPT 24 32
0099 3150 - UNION HILL BAPTIS 37 27
0100 3160 - RCSS BRIDGE WELCO 0 5
0101 3170 ~ ALLIANCE COMMUNIT 20 17
0102 3180 - CORNER SCHOOL 11 14
0103 3190 - NEW BETHLEHEM BAP 0 0
0104 3200 - MAURICE L. WEST C 7 18
0105 3210 - MINOR FIRE STATIO 5 11
0106 3220 ~ ORK GROVE FIRST B 14 14
0107 3230 - GRANT STREET BAPT 3 13
0108 3240 - SYLVAN SPRINGS FI 43 23
0109 3250 - BESSEMER FIRE STA 1 0
0110 3260 - WEST JEFFERSON RE 17 20
0111 3270 - MUSCODA COMMUNITY 0 1
0112 3280 - BROOKSIDE COMMUNI 11 8
0113 3290 - MULGA TOWN HALL 2 6
0114 3300 - JOHNS COMMUNITY C 2 2



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
APRIL 12, 2016

RUN DATE:04/19/16 03:30 PM OFFICIAL RESULTS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0021
Republican

VOTES PERCENT
MEMBER, JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF ED PLACE 1
(VOTE FOR ONE) 1

01 = RONNIE DIXON 1,281 49.71

02 = DONNA PIKE 1,296 50.29

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02
0116 3320 - MAYTOWN BAPTIST C 6 8
0117 3330 - BOOKER HEIGHTS DE 0 0
0118 4010 - GARDENDALE CIVIC 102 59
0119 4015 - GARDENDALE MT. VE 84 46
0120 4020 - TRUSSVILLE FIRST 0 0
0121 4030 - CENTER POINT FIRS 13 33
0122 4040 -~ TRUSSVILLE CITY H 4 3
0123 4050 - CLAY COMMUNITY CE 94 102
0124 4060 - HILLDALE BAPTIST © 18
0125 4070 - TARRANT CITY HALL 0 1
0126 4080 - NORTH PARK BAPTIS 2 0
0127 4090 - FULTONDALE FIRST 20 31
0128 4100 - MOUNTAIN VIEW BAP 32 22
0129 4110 - PINSON UNITED MET 42 20
0130 4120 - CLEARVIEW BAPTIST 37 13
0131 4130 - WARRIOR CITY HALL 20 14
0132 4140 - LEEDS CIVIC CENTE 0 0
0133 4150 - PALMERDALE UNITED 50 24
0134 4160 - CENTER POINT FIRS 12 10
0135 4170 - KIMBERLY TOWN HAL 39 26
0136 4180 - BRADFORD SANCTUAR 34 10
0137 4190 - ZAMORA TEMPLE 9 19
0138 4200 - FULTONDALE SENIOR 23 23
0139 4210 - MORRIS SENIOR CIT 33 15
0140 4220 - IRONDALE SENIOR C 0 7
0141 4230 - GUIDING LIGHT CHR 4 17
0142 4240 - IRONDALE CITY HAL 11 10
0143 4250 - TRAFFORD CITY HAL 14 11
0144 5010 - HOOVER PARK & REC 5 7

0145 5020 - VESTAVIA HILLS UN 0
0146 5030 - HOOVER EDUCATIONA 0
0147 5035 - FULLNESS CHRISTIA 1
0148 5040 - LAKESIDE BAPTIST 2
0149 5050 - HOMEWOOD PUBLIC L 0
0150 5060 - SAINT PETER THE A 1
0151 5070 - NEW MERKLE CAHABA 0
0152 5080 - BROOKWOOD BAPTIST 2
0153 5090 - LEEDS FIRST UNITE ©
0154 5100 - BLUFF PARK UNITED 9
0156 5120 - HORIZON CHURCH 0
0157 5130 - MOUNTAIN BROOK FI 0
0
1
0
0
1
8
7
6
1
1
2
0

—

-

0158 5140 - LIBERTY PARK BAPT
0159 5150 - MCELWAIN BAPTIST
0160 5160 - SAINT THOMAS EPIS
0163 5190 - CHEROKEE BEND ELE
0164 5200 - MOUNTAINTOP COMMU
0166 5220 - TOWN VILLAGE VEST
0167 5230 - HOOVER PUBLIC LIB
0169 5250 - CHURCH OF THE HIG
0171 5270 - ELECTION SYSTEMS
0174 BESSEMER ABSENTEE

0175 BIRMINGHAM ABSENTEE 1
0176 PROVISIONAL
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